+VIN
–VIN
+VOUT
–VOUT
COMMON
PWM
CONTROLLER
REFERENCE &

A-Series
High Reliability
Performance Specifications and Ordering Guide ➀
IOUT
(mA)
R/N (mVp-p) ➁
Load ➂
VOUT
(Volts)
Output
Package
(Case,
Pinout)
EfficiencyRegulation (Max.)
Line
VIN Nom.
(Volts)
Range
(Volts)Model
Input
IIN ➃
(mA)Max.Typ. Typ.Min.
BWR-5/1500-D5A  ±5 ±1500 50 100 ±0.5% ±1.0% 5 4.7-7.5 75/3750  79% 80% C4, P7
BWR-5/1700-D12A  ±5 ±1700 75 100 ±0.3% ±0.5% 24 9-36 15/753  80.5% 83% C4, P7
BWR-5/1700-D48A ±5 ±1700 75 100 ±0.3% ±0.5% 48 18-75 15/377  81% 83% C4, P7
BWR-12/625-D5A ±12 ±625 75 120 ±0.5% ±1.0% 5 4.7-7.5 75/3750  79% 81% C4, P7
BWR-12/830-D12A ±12 ±830 75 100 ±0.3% ±0.5% 24 9-36 30/1000  81.5% 83% C4, P7
BWR-12/830-D48A ±12 ±830 75 100 ±0.4% ±0.5% 48 18-75 15/510  81% 83% C4, P7
BWR-15/500-D5A ±15 ±500 75 150 ±0.5% ±1.0% 5 4.7-7.5 75/3659  80% 82% C4, P7
BWR-15/670-D12A ±15 ±670 75 100 ±0.3% ±0.5% 24 9-36 30/979  82% 83% C4, P7
BWR-15/670-D48A ±15 ±670 75 100 ±0.3% ±0.5% 48 18-75 15/484  82% 84% C4, P7
O
ut
pu
t P